

**Project:** CONCRETE REPAIRS FOR 2015 OVERLAY PROGRAM - PHASE I

**Location:** VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 703,000.00

Budget: \$ 1,810,000.00

Letting Date: 01/22/15  
Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Triple R Paving, Inc.

Address: 27069 Katie Road

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
Phone No.: 605.213.1001

Carl V. Carlson

Bidder: Company  
26088 466th

Address: Avenue

City/State/Zip: Hartford, SD 57033  
Phone No.: 605.528.3530

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 19,360.75	\$ 19,360.75
2	110.0300	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	11214	\$ 3.61	\$ 40,482.54	\$ 4.30	\$ 48,220.20
3	110.1010	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1936	\$ 2.94	\$ 5,691.84	\$ 3.55	\$ 6,872.80
4	110.1100	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	349	\$ 6.95	\$ 2,425.55	\$ 7.53	\$ 2,627.97
5	110.1110	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	312	\$ 6.95	\$ 2,168.40	\$ 7.53	\$ 2,349.36
6	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1661	\$ 5.15	\$ 8,554.15	\$ 4.30	\$ 7,142.30
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	13541	\$ 2.94	\$ 39,810.54	\$ 1.99	\$ 26,946.59
8	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	3532	\$ 5.41	\$ 19,108.12	\$ 6.07	\$ 21,439.24
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	314	\$ 12.36	\$ 3,881.04	\$ 12.36	\$ 3,881.04
10	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	251	\$ 30.90	\$ 7,755.90	\$ 12.90	\$ 3,237.90
11	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	334	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,678.00	\$ 17.74	\$ 5,925.16
12		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY	2007	\$ 5.41	\$ 10,857.87	\$ 2.96	\$ 5,940.72
13	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	819	\$ 11.07	\$ 9,066.33	\$ 14.57	\$ 11,932.83
14	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	675	\$ 118.45	\$ 79,953.75	\$ 132.81	\$ 89,646.75
15	380.3520	6" CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	282	\$ 37.08	\$ 10,456.56	\$ 45.58	\$ 12,853.56
16	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	179	\$ 66.95	\$ 11,984.05	\$ 67.98	\$ 12,168.42
17		SPECIAL FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	86	\$ 118.45	\$ 10,186.70	\$ 149.35	\$ 12,844.10
18	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	8518	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,684.90	\$ 0.54	\$ 4,599.72
19	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 23,381.00	\$ 23,381.00	\$ 24,402.50	\$ 24,402.50
20	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	11159	\$ 20.60	\$ 229,875.40	\$ 22.09	\$ 246,502.31
21	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	20	\$ 41.20	\$ 824.00	\$ 36.45	\$ 729.00
22	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	107	\$ 66.95	\$ 7,163.65	\$ 67.98	\$ 7,273.86
23	651.0040	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4"	SF	6900	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 4.89	\$ 33,741.00
24	651.0060	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6"	SF	8175	\$ 5.41	\$ 44,226.75	\$ 5.67	\$ 46,352.25
25	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	872	\$ 47.38	\$ 41,315.36	\$ 43.78	\$ 38,176.16
26	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	38	\$ 113.30	\$ 4,305.40	\$ 83.85	\$ 3,186.30
27	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	4	\$ 154.50	\$ 618.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 185.40
28	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	3	\$ 154.50	\$ 463.50	\$ 128.75	\$ 386.25
29	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	4	\$ 206.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 154.50	\$ 618.00
30		SPECIAL TREE ROOT GRINDING FOR CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS	LS	1	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 679,333.30	Total Bid	\$ 702,632.44
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------